TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIKE LEVEY PRODUCTIONS, INC.		05/15/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APt AGE PERFECTING TREATMENTS, a Corporation registered to do business with the Isle of Man
Street Address:	3 Kensington Road
City:	Douglas Isle of Man
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN
Postal Code:	IM1 3ER
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISLE OF MAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021305	SKINSCRIPTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103885645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-859-0100

Email: paul@supnik.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Supnik

Address Line 1: 9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1250
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2597-11

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0297 OP \$40.00 3021305

900255689

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. SUPNIK		
Signature:	/paul d. supnik/		
Date:	05/20/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=13.5.18 assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MIKE LEVEY PRODUCTIONS, INC. owns U.S. trademark registration SKINSCRIPTIONS for cosmetics, Reg. No. 3,021,305, registered November 29, 2005, and whereas APt AGE PERFECTING TREATMENTS wishes to acquire such registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MIKE LEVEY PRODUCTIONS, INC., hereby irrevocably assigns all the rights, title, and interest, that it has in the foregoing trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, in the registration for SKINSCRIPTIONS and all rights to prepare derivative marks along with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, to APt AGE PERFECTING TREATMENTS, a Corporation registered to do business in the Isle of Man with its established business address as 3 Kensington Road, Douglas Isle of Man IM1 3ER, United Kingdom.

Further, Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for the registration No. 3,021,305, to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

MIKE LEVEY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Dated: May 25, 2013

RECORDED: 05/20/2013

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0299